

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

06 MAY 2023

12/05/2023

रविन्द्र कुमार सिंह बेलशपुर

AS 682118

33/01/2023

26/SBD/23-24

4.09.23

AGREEMENT FORM

MMGSY SBD

4.09.2023

03.09.2024

This Agreement, made the 4.09.23 Day of between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Sasaram-1, Govt. of Bihar Patna and Rabindra Kumar Singh, Belashpur, PO-Ghordiha, PS- Kargahar Distt- Rohtas, Bihar.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction & Five Years Maintenance of Road from (MMGSY-NDB-BRRP412-Sasaram-1) Tender Id-(123577) Under Head MMGSY NDB and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Rs. 4,31,49,589.00 (Rupees Four Crore Thirty one Lacs Fourty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Nine Only)

Rate Quoted by 10% Less

रविन्द्र कुमार सिंह

4/9/23

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Div. Sasaram-1

11/09/23

384 An Account Bill

1

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W ÷ Const. of road from Canal					
Road to Moshibpur Mahadali talu.					
under M.M.G.S.					
N/A ÷ Sri Ravindra Kumar Singh.					
A/N ÷ 06/830/2023-24					
Date of Agreement ÷ 04/09/2023					
Date of Completion ÷					
Length of Road ÷ 1.745 Km					

Rate ÷ 10% below

Date of entry ÷ 23.01.2024

Details of Work

Item No. 1	P/Fixing working benchmark				
	reference pillar	—	do	—	with all
	Complete job	—	do	—	
(i)	Working Benchmark 2 nd Qty - 2.00 Nos				
(ii)	Reference pillar 2 nd Qty - 6.00 Nos				
Item No. 2	Cleaning & grubbing of road				
	Land	—	do	—	with all
	Complete job as per tech. spec.				
	do				

$$2 \times 30 \times 3.5 = 210 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Estimate Account Bill ABSTRACT OF COST

11
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:- Const. of Road from Canal Road To Maschinpur Mahadalit tola under M.M.E.S.Y.					
N/A:- Sri Ravindra Kumar Singh					
A/N:- 08/SB/2023-24					
Date of Agreement:- 04/09/2023					
Stipulated Date of Completion:-					
Length of Road:- 1.745 Km					
Rate:- 10% below.					
Details of ABSTRACT OF COST					

Item No. 1/	P/fixing working BM				
do	Qty vide TMB of				
P/NO. 1/	2:0 Qty - 2.00 NOS				
	@ 4342.65/NOS = 8685.30				
(ii) Reference pillar 2:0 Qty - 6 NOS					
	@ 2014.33/NOS = 12085.98				
Item No. 2/	Clearing & grubbing				
do	Qty vide TMB				
of P/NO. 12/	2:0 Qty - 1.205 HAC				
	@ 72687.86/HAC = 87609.40				
Item No. 3/	P/laying of Cable duct				
do	Qty vide TMB				
of P/NO. 12/	2:0 Qty. 31.00 mtr				
	@ 916.7/mtr. = 28301.40				

Continuation

165974.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. 23) Dismantling of existing structure		do		Qty	
Vide TMB of P/No (3) 2:4					
Qty - 2.40 m ³					
					@ 658.59/m ³ = 1581.00
Item No. 24) Dismantling of existing structure		do		Qty	
Vide TMB of P/No. (3) 2:4					
Qty - 56.325 m ³					
					@ 314.04/m ³ = 17688.00
Item No. 25) Removing of all types of H.P.		do			
Qty vide TMB of P/No (3) 2:4					
Qty - 30.00 m ³					@ 248.74/m ³ = 7462.00
Item No. 26) E/W excavation for foundn		do		Qty vide	
TMB of P/No (3) + 4) 2:4					
Qty - 108.36 m ³ + 10.833 m ³					
					= 119.193 m ³ @ 383.28 m ³ = 45684.00
Item No. 27) Compl. of P.C. in foundn		do		Qty vide	
TMB of P/No. (4) 2:4				Qty	
- 10.836 m ³ + 7.42 m ³					
					= 18.256 m ³ @ 6386.40/m ³ = 116590.00
Item No. 28) Compl. of P.C. Main in Substructure		do			

Continuation

354979.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB of P/No. (5) & (6) z.e Qty - $66.42 \text{ m}^3 + 62.238 \text{ m}^3 - 16.982 \text{ m}^3$					
$= 111.876 \text{ m}^3 @ 7383.01/\text{m}^3 = 825982.0$					
Item No. 28) Comp. of m20 P.C in culvert parapet — do —					
Qty vide TMB of P/No. (6) z.e Qty - $11.808 \text{ m}^3 @ 7383.01/\text{m}^3 = 87178.0$					
Item No. 16) P/fixing Project I.B & Criticism board — do —					
Qty vide TMB of P/No. (6)					
z.e Qty - (i) Information board — 1.00 Nos @ $11274.83/\text{Nos} = 11275.0$					
(ii) Citizen board 1.00 Nos @ $11274.83/\text{Nos} = 11275.0$					
Item No. 3) E/E excavation for road way cutting for box cutting — do — Qty vide TMB of P/No. (7) z.e Qty - $110.625 \text{ m}^3 @ 103.65/\text{m}^3 = 11466.0$					
Item No. 7) Comp. of subgrade & earth shoulder — do —					
Qty vide TMB of P/No. (7) z.e Qty - $1325.25 \text{ m}^3 @ 263.32/\text{m}^3 = 348965.0$					
Continuation					
Item No. 29) P/Laying of NP-3 Humepipe Qty vide TMB of P/No. (5) z.e Qty - 30 mtr. $7274.05/\text{m} = 218221.0$					
$= 281221.0$					
1869341.00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

B/F-1889341-20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. 8>	Comp. of GSB G-1				
do	Qty vide TMB of				
P/NO. 9>	2:1 Qty - 1093.828 m ³				
	② 2790.34 / m ³				= 3052152
Item No. 9>	Comp. of WBM G-11				
do	Qty vide TMB				
of P/NO. 9>	2:1 Qty - 452.249 m ³				
	② 4480.23 / m ³				= 2026179
	Total				Rs = 6947672.00

Adding 18.1. GST	Rs = 1250581.00
Adding 17. Labour Charges	Rs = 69477.00
Adding 19.1. Leasing charges	Rs = 165506.00
Gross Total	Rs = 8433236.00

10.1. Less for below Rate Rs = 1843324.00

Net Gross Total Rs = 7589912.00

(Rupees Seventy five
lakh eighty nine thousand
Nine hundred rupees only)

08.04.2024
J.E. Sagarom.

08/04/24
AE

Continuation

C & P

form
19/04/24